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Description

201609080003
25830

09/08/2016
01:06:12

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20070821000
394410

201701110000
12890

01/11/2017
12:56:25

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20120827000
322350

201703060000
75360

03/06/2017
09:55:08

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20050919000
485920

201706010001
90830

06/01/2017
08:02:52

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20030421000
242770

201706300002
33510

06/30/2017
08:10:03

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

RESIDENTIAL
CREDIT
SOLUTIONS
INC

Instr
#:20070508000
215770

201712040004
31990

12/04/2017
08:49:10

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor RELEASES MORRISON
GARY E

Instr
#:20050919000
485920

201804160001
26100

04/16/2018
10:59:10

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

MTGLQ
INVESTORS
LP

201807300002
71770

07/30/2018
03:57:53

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20100202000
031800

201809180003
34710

09/18/2018
12:33:18

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060410000
164610

201901300000
30610

01/30/2019
09:43:31

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20040629000
355080

201901310000
32180

01/31/2019
12:36:20

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Instr
#:20051004000
517340

201902280000
63390

02/28/2019
11:07:20

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

201902280000
63400

02/28/2019
11:07:21

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

201909270003
52960

09/27/2019
08:12:11

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

HOMEBRIDGE
FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC

Instr
#:20100707000
215670

201911120004
18340

11/12/2019
09:12:37

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20161206000
444160

201912270004
78260

12/27/2019
09:37:10

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

DITECH
FINANCIAL
LLC

Instr
#:20060327000
142130

201912230004
74020

12/23/2019
09:18:33

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

DITECH
FINANCIAL
LLC

Instr
#:20110505000
136440



202001070000
09090

01/07/2020
08:42:11

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PNC BANK Instr
#:20031112000
748410

202001300000
39430

01/30/2020
10:38:37

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CENLAR FSB Legacy #:1998-
49265 Instr
#:19981210000
492651

202001300000
39400

01/30/2020
10:35:49

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CENLAR FSB Legacy #:1995-
35169 Instr
#:19951207000
351691

202001300000
39440

01/30/2020
10:38:39

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CENLAR FSB Legacy #:1998-
52136 Instr
#:19981230000
521361

202001300000
39450

01/30/2020
10:39:29

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CENLAR FSB Legacy #:2001-
51829 Instr
#:20011130000
518291

202001300000
39470

01/30/2020
10:40:40

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CENLAR FSB Instr
#:20030611000
367130

202001300000
39460

01/30/2020
10:40:28

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CENLAR FSB Legacy #:2001-
55074 Instr
#:20011214000
550741

202001300000
39610

01/30/2020
11:09:47

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CENLAR FSB Instr
#:20061208000
595840

202002210000
69610

02/21/2020
10:37:30

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20131108000
442900

202003160001
02320

03/16/2020
09:53:57

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20030603000
341320

202003110000
96890

03/11/2020
10:53:02

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20100315000
075150

202003300001
24450

03/30/2020
02:13:31

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20031001000
661410

202004210001
54570

04/21/2020
09:50:49

SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE
SERVICING

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040521000
270790


