Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Party Seq= 2; Name= SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING;										CING;	
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201609080003 25830	09/08/2016 01:06:12	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20070821000 394410	
201701110000 12890	01/11/2017 12:56:25	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20120827000 322350	
201703060000 75360	03/06/2017 09:55:08	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20050919000 485920	
201706010001 90830	06/01/2017 08:02:52	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20030421000 242770	
201706300002 33510	06/30/2017 08:10:03	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	RESIDENTIAL CREDIT SOLUTIONS INC					Instr #:20070508000 215770	
201712040004 31990	12/04/2017 08:49:10	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	RELEASES	MORRISON GARY E					Instr #:20050919000 485920	
201804160001 26100	04/16/2018 10:59:10	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	MTGLQ INVESTORS LP						
201807300002 71770	07/30/2018 03:57:53	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20100202000 031800	
201809180003 34710	09/18/2018 12:33:18	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20060410000 164610	
201901300000 30610	01/30/2019 09:43:31	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Instr #:20040629000 355080	
201901310000 32180	01/31/2019 12:36:20	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC					Instr #:20051004000 517340	
201902280000 63390	02/28/2019 11:07:20	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC						
201902280000 63400	02/28/2019 11:07:21	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION						
201909270003 52960	09/27/2019 08:12:11	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC					Instr #:20100707000 215670	
201911120004 18340	11/12/2019 09:12:37	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20161206000 444160	
201912270004 78260	12/27/2019 09:37:10	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	DITECH FINANCIAL LLC					Instr #:20060327000 142130	
201912230004 74020	12/23/2019 09:18:33	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	DITECH FINANCIAL LLC					Instr #:20110505000 136440	

202001070000 09090	01/07/2020 08:42:11	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PNC BANK		Instr #:200311120 748410	000
202001300000 39430	01/30/2020 10:38:37	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CENLAR FSB		Legacy #:19: 49265 Instr #:199812100 492651	
202001300000 39400	01/30/2020 10:35:49	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CENLAR FSB		Legacy #:19 35169 Instr #:199512070 351691	
202001300000 39440	01/30/2020 10:38:39	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CENLAR FSB		Legacy #:19 52136 Instr #:199812300 521361	
202001300000 39450	01/30/2020 10:39:29	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CENLAR FSB		Legacy #:200 51829 Instr #:200111300 518291	
202001300000 39470	01/30/2020 10:40:40	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CENLAR FSB		Instr #:200306110 367130	000
202001300000 39460	01/30/2020 10:40:28	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CENLAR FSB		Legacy #:200 55074 Instr #:200112140 550741	
202001300000 39610	01/30/2020 11:09:47	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CENLAR FSB		Instr #:200612080 595840	000
202002210000 69610	02/21/2020 10:37:30	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:201311080 442900	000
202003160001 02320	03/16/2020 09:53:57	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:200306030 341320	000
202003110000 96890	03/11/2020 10:53:02	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:201003150 075150	000
202003300001 24450	03/30/2020 02:13:31	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:200310010 661410	000
202004210001 54570	04/21/2020 09:50:49	SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		Instr #:200405210 270790	000